

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

LAS VIRGENES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2021100781

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR VIDEOCONFERENCE
MEDIATION AND CONTINUANCE OF DUE PROCESS
HEARING

NOVEMBER 24, 2021

MEDIATION DATE is denied. See below.

PREHEARING CONFERENCE is denied. See below.

DUE PROCESS HEARING is denied. See below.

REASON FOR DENIAL:

The proposed hearing dates are not available. OAH is not scheduling any hearings during the week of February 28 to March 4, 2022, and the proposed mediation

and prehearing conference dates are after the currently scheduled hearing dates. Please resubmit request with new proposed dates.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Laurie Gorsline

Laurie Gorsline

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings